
Main Library - Council
Chambers

100 N. Osceola Avenue
Clearwater, FL 33755

City of Clearwater

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID#17-3277 Name: Ratify and confirm change order to Dallas I
Construction

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:2/22/2017 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:3/16/2017 3/16/2017

Title: Ratify and confirm Change Order 2 and Final to Dallas 1 Construction and Development of
Thonotosassa, Florida in the amount of $9,450.00 for CR 193, Grove Circle and Belcher Area
Sanitary Sewer Systems (13-0049-UT) and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes: **, 2. Economic & Housing Opportunity, 4. Environmental Stewardship

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ratify Confirm CO2  Final CR193 Grove Circle Sewer System Dallas1.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council3/16/2017 1

Council Work Session3/13/2017 1

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Ratify and confirm Change Order 2 and Final to Dallas 1 Construction and Development of Thonotosassa,
Florida in the amount of $9,450.00 for CR 193, Grove Circle and Belcher Area Sanitary Sewer Systems (13-
0049-UT) and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same.

SUMMARY:

May 21, 2015, City Council awarded a $3,048,809.50 contract to Dallas 1 Construction and Development for

the CR 193, Grove Circle and Belcher Area Sanitary Sewer Systems (13-0049-UT).

October 6, 2016, City Manager approved Administrative Change Order 1, reducing the contract by

$731,031.20 for a new contract total of $2,317,778.30 to reflect actual quantities used in the field.

Change Order 2 and Final provides for new sanitary sewer connections at Idlewild / The Mall, an area outside

the original scope of the project requiring City Council approval. These connections needed to be installed

quickly as part of the septic sewer project to avoid damage from potential sewage backup. Change order

increase is $9,450 for a new contract value of $2,327,228.30.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

0315-96630-563800-535-000-0000 $9,450

Funding is available in Capital Improvement Project 0315-96630, Sanitary Sewer Extension to fund the

change order.

City of Clearwater Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

